(Rev. 6-93)	2-2000 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	40677 ————
Names of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party
1) MARK W. DASSEL	Name: RPC INC.
2) 3)	Internal Address:
4) 5)	
6)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XNO	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2170 PIEDMONT ROAD
X Assignment Merger	Suest Address. 2170 FEDMONT ACAD
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	City: ATLANTA State GEORGIA
Other	Zip: <u>30324</u>
Execution Dates:	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes XNO
1) APRIL 5, 2000 4) 5; 3) 6)	
5)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	ogether with a new application, plication is <u>APRIL 19. 2000</u> .
•	B. Patent No(s).
A. Patent Application No(s).	D. Paterit NO(a).
09/551938	
Additional numbers attached	d? Yes <u>X_</u> No
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of annications and
Additional numbers attached Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Additional numbers attached Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Additional numbers attached Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of annications and
Additional numbers attached Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP	Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attached Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: DAVID W. PARKER 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: DAVID W. PARKER 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE	Total number of applications and patents involved1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: DAVID W. PARKER 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER	Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: DAVID W. PARKER 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: DAVID W. PARKER 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: DAVID W. PARKER 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NOT USE	Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: DAVID W. PARKER 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief: the foregoing	Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: DAVID W. PARKER 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: DAVID W. PARKER 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. DAVID W. PARKER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: DAVID W. PARKER 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	8. Total number of applications and patents involved

REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0106

EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EL487807235US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David C. DeCoster, Mark W. Dassel, Eustathios Vassiliou. Ader M. Rostami and Douglas J. Dudgeon (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS). having post office addresses of: 21 Great Road, Barrington, Rhode Island 02806; Post Office Box 486, Indianola. Washington 98342; 12 South Townview Lane, Newark, Delaware 19711-7419; 9205 Northeast Sea Ray Court, Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110; and 280 Wyatt Way Northeast. the listed 98110, respectively. Washington #B-206, Bainbridge Island. inventor(s)/applicant(s) of the patent application entitled "METHODS OF REPLACING WATER AND CYCLOHEXANONE WITH ACETIC ACID IN AQUEOUS SOLUTIONS OF CATALYST,' as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith. This application claims priority from Provisional Application No. 60/130, 188, filed April 20, 1999;

WHEREAS, RPC Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 2170 Piedmont Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30324, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) disclosed therein, and any and all letters patent which claim priority to said application and any and all letters patent which claim the invention(s) disclosed therein and which may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention or claiming priority to said application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0107

Ī

Date	David C. DeCoster
Date Jack 5, 2000	Mark W. Dassel
Date	Eustathios Vassiliou
Date	Ader M. Rostami
Date	Douglas J. Dudgeon

E-\DWP\7501 -

2

RECORDED: 04/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0108